## Corrections

Federal Register

Vol. 61, No. 208

Friday, October 25, 1996

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

document, "96-25556" should read

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission

[Docket No. CP97-18-000]

Williams Natural Gas Company; Notice of Request Under Blanket Authorization

Correction

"96-25586".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

In notice document 96–26978 beginning on page 54788 in the issue of Tuesday, October 22, 1996, the docket number is corrected to read as set forth above.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT COOPERATION AGENCY

**Agency for International Development** 

22 CFR Part 228

RIN 0412-AA28

Rules on Source, Origin and Nationality for Commodities and Services Financed by the Agency for International Development

Correction

In rule document 96–26246, beginning on page 53615, in the issue of Tuesday, October 15, 1996, make the following correction:

On page 53620, in the first column, in the subpart heading, "Supplies" should read "Suppliers".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

## **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

## Notice of Proposed Information Collection Requests

Correction

In notice document 96–25586 appearing on page 52441 in the issue of Monday, October 7, 1996, in the third column, in the file line at the end of the